TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM359800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Simon Property Group, L.P.		10/19/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
Bellwether Properties of Georgia, Limited Partnership		10/19/2015	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Washington Prime Group, L.P.
Street Address:	7315 Wisconsin Ave
Internal Address:	Suite 500-E
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20814
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1743554	MAPLEWOOD MALL
Registration Number:	3668821	LAKELINE
Registration Number:	2882791	KID*LANDO
Registration Number:	2610716	TASTE OF ORLANDO
Registration Number:	2131863	NORTHLAKE MALL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5025402249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ptodocket@bgdlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. McGee Address Line 1: 101 S. Fifth St.

3500 National City Tower Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 608901100199 **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Michael J. McGee

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0847

900341952

SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. McGee/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2015		
Total Attachments: 5			
source=WPG Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif			
source=WPG Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif			
source=WPG Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=WPG Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif			
source=WPG Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0848

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment") is made effective as of the partnership, and among SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, and BELLWETHER PROPERTIES OF GEORGIA, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Georgia limited partnership (together, "Assignors"), and WASHINGTON PRIME GROUP, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignors have adopted the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> for which they own the attached registrations (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to receive from Assignor said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and with the intent to be legally bound hereunder, Assignors do hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, and its successors and/or assigns, all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT BLANK]

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT SIGNATURE PAGE

S-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0849

Dated 10/19/2015	SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership		
	By: SIMON PROPERTY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, its general partner By: James M. Barkley, Secretary		
STATE OF INDIANA) SS:			
COUNTY OF MARION)			

On this \(\lambda \frac{\lambda \cdot \cd

WENDY L. ROTHROCK
Marion County
My Commission Expires
December 13, 2016

Notary Public Wendy L. Rothrock Marion County

Expires: December 13, 2016

Dated 10/19/2015	LIM	BELLWETHER PROPERTIES OF GEORGI LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Georgia limited partnership	
	Ву:	CPI-NORTHLAKE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, its general partner By: James M. Barkley, Secretary	
STATE OF INDIANA) SS:			
COUNTY OF MARION)			
On this 1944 day of October, 2	015, befo	ore me appeared James M. Barkley, the person	

who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of CPI-

NORTHLAKE CORPORATION.

Notary Public Wendy L. Rothrock Marion County

Expires: December 13, 2016

Dated		WASHINGTON PRIME GROUP, L.P., an Indiana limited partnership		
	E	By: WP GLIMCHER INC., an Indiana corporation, its general partner By: Robert P. Demchak, Secretary		
STATE OF INDIANA)			
COUNTY OF MARION) SS:)			
On this 19 day person who signed this instru	of October, 201 ment, who ackno	15, before me appeared Robert P. Demehak, the owledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of		

WENDY L. ROTHROCK
Marion County
My Commission Expires
December 13, 2018

WP GLIMCHER INC.

Notary Public
Wendy L. Rothrock
Marion County

Expires: December 13, 2016

SCHEDULE A

Federal Trademarks

Trademark Name	U.S. Reg. No.	Ownership
MAPLEWOOD MALL	1,743,554	Simon Property Group, L.P.
LAKELINE	3,668,821	Simon Property Group, L.P.
KID*LANDO	2,882,791	Simon Property Group, L.P.
TASTE OF ORLANDO	2,610,716	Simon Property Group, L.P.
NORTHLAKE MALL	2,131,863	Bellwether Properties of Georgia, Limited Partnership

State Trademarks

Trademark Name	State	Reg. No.	Ownership
LAKELINE MALL	Texas	801081752	Simon Property Group, L.P.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005651 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 10/23/2015